



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T9023
District: StateWide **Counties:** MADISON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44624515223 (*)
Contract Desc: MADISON MAINLINE WEIGH IN MOTION (WIM) FOR SCREENING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,516,621.60	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,577,284.49	101.73%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,684,919.04	104.79%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,855,855.00	109.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

District: StateWide

Counties: MADISON

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44624515223 (*)

Contract Descr: MADISON MAINLINE WEIGH IN MOTION (WIM) FOR SCREENING

The improvements under this contract consist of constructing virtual weigh-in-motion station and associated ITS features for the Madison County Weigh Station.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44624515223		(1.000) LS	145,000.00000	145,000.00	279,127.86000	279,127.86	316,451.67000	316,451.67
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44624515223		(250.000) DA (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	108,418.75000	108,418.75	38,887.78000	38,887.78
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44624515223		(224.000) SY (LS)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	34,443.20000	34,443.20	5,268.89000	5,268.89
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		750.000 ED	0.30000	225.00	0.43000	322.50	0.42000	315.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.11000	1,925.00	0.17000	2,975.00	0.16000	2,800.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1.000 ED	50.00000	50.00	26.13000	26.13	55.56000	55.56
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44624515223		(0.300) AC (LS)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	7,837.50000	7,837.50	5,555.56000	5,555.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44624515223			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$334,200.00		\$483,150.94		\$419,334.46	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0045	0700 1 12		1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,018.88000	1,018.88	2,444.44000	2,444.44
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			AS						
0050	0700 1 60		1.000	100.00000	100.00	104.50000	104.50	277.78000	277.78
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0055	0700 2 15		2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	6,113.25000	12,226.50	16,253.70000	32,507.40
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF			AS						
0060	0700 2 16		4.000	9,500.00000	38,000.00	10,188.75000	40,755.00	21,794.28000	87,177.12
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF			AS						
0065	0700 2 60		6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	1,306.25000	7,837.50	1,333.33000	7,999.98
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0070	0700 3104		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,567.50000	3,135.00	3,277.78000	6,555.56
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0075	0700 3604		2.000	200.00000	400.00	313.50000	627.00	277.78000	555.56
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF			EA						
0080	0700 7231		2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00	10,972.50000	21,945.00	12,001.11000	24,002.22
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0085	0700 7600		2.000	400.00000	800.00	1,254.00000	2,508.00	533.33000	1,066.66
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE			EA						
0090	0700 8235		4.000	39,000.00000	156,000.00	30,529.68000	122,118.72	34,997.78000	139,991.12
FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF			EA						
0095	0700 10140		4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	8,987.00000	35,948.00	17,633.38000	70,533.52
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST			EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$283,900.00		\$248,224.10		\$373,111.36	

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,151.000 LF	13.00000	14,963.00	18.76000	21,592.76	8.81000	10,140.31
0105 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		18,856.000 LF	25.00000	471,400.00	20.42000	385,039.52	29.98000	565,302.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0110 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		760.000 LF	20.00000	15,200.00	28.22000	21,447.20	27.78000	21,112.80
0115 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		951.000 LF	6.00000	5,706.00	5.02000	4,774.02	4.01000	3,813.51
0120 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		6,982.000 LF	2.50000	17,455.00	2.05000	14,313.10	1.90000	13,265.80
0125 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		19,942.000 LF	2.80000	55,837.60	2.35000	46,863.70	2.26000	45,068.92
0130 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		120.000 EA	38.00000	4,560.00	38.14000	4,576.80	29.10000	3,492.00
0135 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		13.000 EA	900.00000	11,700.00	1,011.56000	13,150.28	704.94000	9,164.22
0140 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		15.000 EA	60.00000	900.00	70.54000	1,058.10	41.03000	615.45
0145 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		11.000 EA	1,500.00000	16,500.00	1,525.70000	16,782.70	1,026.94000	11,296.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	600.00000	1,200.00	193.33000	386.66	203.25000	406.50
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		64.000 EA	850.00000	54,400.00	788.98000	50,494.72	722.22000	46,222.08
0160 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		82.000 EA	1,900.00000	155,800.00	1,133.83000	92,974.06	1,055.56000	86,555.92
0165 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		13.000 EA	3,500.00000	45,500.00	2,031.48000	26,409.24	2,166.67000	28,166.71
0170 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		15,440.000 LF	5.00000	77,200.00	17.81000	274,986.40	7.99000	123,365.60
0175 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		19.000 EA	1,100.00000	20,900.00	1,123.38000	21,344.22	1,306.11000	24,816.09
0180 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		13.000 EA	1,400.00000	18,200.00	1,102.48000	14,332.24	1,901.11000	24,714.43
0185 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		9.000 EA	1,400.00000	12,600.00	1,180.85000	10,627.65	2,619.36000	23,574.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0190 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	376.20000	752.40	533.33000	1,066.66
0195 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		2.000 EA	35,000.00000	70,000.00	21,999.34000	43,998.68	21,296.55000	42,593.10
0200 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,508.00000	2,508.00	1,199.11000	1,199.11
0205 0649 21 6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		3.000 EA	45,000.00000	135,000.00	29,939.25000	89,817.75	30,663.00000	91,989.00
0210 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		57.000 AS	700.00000	39,900.00	543.40000	30,973.80	344.44000	19,633.08
0215 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		7.000 EA	7,000.00000	49,000.00	5,674.35000	39,720.45	6,098.67000	42,690.69
0220 0676 2300 ITS CABINET, INSTALL		4.000 EA	4,500.00000	18,000.00	3,072.30000	12,289.20	4,511.11000	18,044.44
0225 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	501.60000	1,003.20	1,033.33000	2,066.66



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0230 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	674.03000	674.03	1,008.89000	1,008.89
0235 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	6,573.05000	13,146.10	4,242.67000	8,485.34
0240 0682 1400 ITS CCTV CAMERA, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,567.50000	1,567.50	533.33000	533.33
0245 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		11.000 EA	400.00000	4,400.00	456.67000	5,023.37	950.00000	10,450.00
0250 0770 78 STATIC / WEIGH-IN-MOTION SCALE SYSTEM		2.000 EA	780,000.00000	1,560,000.00	791,640.80000	1,583,281.60	805,809.56000	1,611,619.12
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$2,898,521.60		\$2,845,909.45		\$2,892,473.22
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,516,621.60		\$3,577,284.49		3,684,919.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44624515223		(1.000) LS	206,000.00000	206,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44624515223		(250.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44624515223		(224.000) SY (LS)	28,200.00000	28,200.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		750.000 ED	0.95000	712.50				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.20000	3,500.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1.000 ED	42.50000	42.50				
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44624515223		(0.300) AC (LS)	9,900.00000	9,900.00				
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44624515223		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$348,355.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0045	0700 1 12		1.000	2,900.00000	2,900.00				
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			AS						
0050	0700 1 60		1.000	130.00000	130.00				
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0055	0700 2 15		2.000	8,135.00000	16,270.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF			AS						
0060	0700 2 16		4.000	10,380.00000	41,520.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF			AS						
0065	0700 2 60		6.000	1,380.00000	8,280.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0070	0700 3104		2.000	1,860.00000	3,720.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF			EA						
0075	0700 3604		2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF			EA						
0080	0700 7231		2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00				
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, UP TO 12 SF			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700 7600		2.000	920.00000	1,840.00				
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		EA						
0090 0700 8235		4.000	36,700.00000	146,800.00				
FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		EA						
0095 0700 10140		4.000	8,635.00000	34,540.00				
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST		EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$283,000.00				

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0100 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,151.000 LF	24.00000	27,624.00				
0105 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		18,856.000 LF	22.40000	422,374.40				
0110 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		760.000 LF	27.00000	20,520.00				
0115 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		951.000 LF	4.90000	4,659.90				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0120 0633 1121		6,982.000	1.85000	12,916.70				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0125 0633 1122		19,942.000	2.10000	41,878.20				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		LF						
0130 0633 2 31		120.000	41.00000	4,920.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPlice		EA						
0135 0633 3 11		13.000	965.00000	12,545.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPlice ENCLOSURE		EA						
0140 0633 3 12		15.000	58.00000	870.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPlice TRAY		EA						
0145 0633 3 15		11.000	1,160.00000	12,760.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		EA						
0150 0633 3 51		2.000	885.00000	1,770.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPlice ENCLOSURE		EA						
0155 0635 2 11		64.000	685.00000	43,840.00				
PULL & SPlice BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0160	0635 2 12		82.000	1,688.00000	138,416.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE			EA						
0165	0635 2 13		13.000	3,500.00000	45,500.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE			EA						
0170	0639 2 1		15,440.000	19.55000	301,852.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL			LF						
0175	0639 3 11		19.000	955.00000	18,145.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT			EA						
0180	0639 6 1		13.000	2,873.00000	37,349.00				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0185	0641 2 12		9.000	1,460.00000	13,140.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE			EA						
0190	0641 2 60		2.000	1,085.00000	2,170.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE			EA						
0195	0641 3169		2.000	26,100.00000	52,200.00				
CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0200 0646 1 11		1.000	3,050.00000	3,050.00				
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		EA						
0205 0649 21 6		3.000	40,460.00000	121,380.00				
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'		EA						
0210 0660 2102		57.000	750.00000	42,750.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0215 0676 2122		7.000	7,105.00000	49,735.00				
ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		EA						
0220 0676 2300		4.000	3,758.00000	15,032.00				
ITS CABINET, INSTALL		EA						
0225 0676 2600		2.000	910.00000	1,820.00				
ITS CABINET- REMOVE		EA						
0230 0676 3 10		1.000	1,482.80000	1,482.80				
SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		EA						
0235 0682 1113		2.000	5,920.00000	11,840.00				
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 012

Contract: T9023

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0240 0682 1400 ITS CCTV CAMERA, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,400.00000	2,400.00				
0245 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		11.000 EA	560.00000	6,160.00				
0250 0770 78 STATIC / WEIGH-IN-MOTION SCALE SYSTEM		2.000 EA	876,700.00000	1,753,400.00				
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$3,224,500.00				
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,855,855.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T9023

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Manager, Contracts Administration Office